AMENDMENT NO. 6 TO THE CONTRACT BETWEEN

THE WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (DEPARTMENT)
AND '
MILWAUKEE COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE (COUNTY)

FOR PROJECT LD. 0072-40-40
MILWAUKEE COUNTY SHERIFF FREEWAY SERVICE TEAM

The contract made and entered into by and befween the Wisconsin Department of Transportation
(DEPARTMENT) and the Milwaukes Coumty Sheriff's Office (COUNTY) dafed October 14, 2008
is hereby amended as set forth on the following pages, which is annexed and made part of the

original CONTRACT.

The COUNTY represents that they are im compliance with appropriate Statufes and regulations
relating to their profession and signify their willingness to provide the desired services.

In witness whereof, the parties hereto have caused this AMENDMENT to be executed and
gpproved on the dafe written by their authorized officers or representatives.

Approved for the Milwaukee County Approved for the State of Wisconsin
Sheriff’s Otfice Department of Transportation

By

Date:



REASON FOR AMENDMENT:
For the purpose extending Freeway Service Team services, this Amendment:

1. Increases the maximum contract arnount to $1,628,332
2. Extends the contract completion date by & month to December 31, 2014.

ALL SERVICES:

The COUNTY services will be performed for the DEPARTMENT's Division of Transportation
Systern Development, Bureau of Traffic Operations, Statewide Traffic Operations Center office
located mn Milwaukee, WI and will be completed by December 31, 2014, Compensation for ail
Services provided by the COUNTY under terms of the CONTRACT shall be:

M Actual costs to the COUNTY up to & maximum amount of §1,628,332 (Increase of
5125,000.09).

Compensation for all services provided by the COUNTY under the terms of this coniract shall
not exceed $§1,628,332.00 (Increase of $125,000.00).

Compensation in excess of this maximum amount will not be allowed unless awthorized by a written
contract change order. Compensation for costs incurred as a result of improper performance by the
COUNTY will not be allowed.





